Principle of Operation:
Parker Autoclave Engineers Manifold Valves are available in compact Single and Double Block & Bleed manifold
designs using Cone & Thread style and NPT connections. Designed for a maximum of 30,000 psi MAWP using high
tensile strength UNS S31600 cold worked 316 Stainless Steel material as standard.
MVBB Single Block & Bleed Manifold Valve Features:
• MVBB Series valve design provides large valve performance in a small package
• Tubing sizes: 1/4" and 3/8" Pipe Size: 1/2" NPT
• Single Block & Bleed design

**2507 UNS 32750, 2507 Super Duplex Wetted Materials
***IN625 UNS N06625 Inconel 625 Wetted Materials
Ordering Guide:
MVBB Series valves are furnished complete with connection components, unless otherwise specified. Valve options on
page 15 do not apply for MVBB Manifold Valves.
Example Part Number: 20MVBB 6 XX
Ordering Parameters/Options: Valve
Series
Outside Diameter
Tube Size Options
Table Reference: (see below) A B C
Basic MVBB Repair Kits:
MVBB Valves are easily repaired. Add “R” to front of valve
catalog number for proper repair kit (example: R20MVBB)
Include any catalog number suffix marked on original part
when ordering repair kit. (ie; R20MVBB6-SOG)
Notes:
# For 1/4” MP (typically 4 code) option leave part code blank. ie; 20MVBB
316 SS valve bodies are cold worked and not suitable for use in NACE (ISO 15156)
applications. If required, contact factory for options.
* SOG suffix also changes CW 316 SS Body material to Annealed 316 SS suitable
for NACE service, Pressure reduction of 60% possible
*** Special Materials often have reduced MAWP ratings, see Technical brochure for
assistance and for additional material options
Item # Description Material
1 Spring Pin 18-8 SS
2 Handle 316 SS
3 Stem 316 SS
4 Packing Gland 316 SS
5 Body 316 SS
6 Packing Washer 316 SS
7 Packing PTFE
8 Bottom Washer 316 SS
9 Screw 300 Series SS
10 Locking Device 316 SS
11 Spacer 316 SS
Typical spare parts found in Repair Kits
Material of Construction:
1
3
2
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
5
Needle Valves: Block and Bleed: MVBB, 20DBNV, Wellhead Gauge, Bleed Valves    02-9328SE   1119
Block and Bleed - MVBB
Outside Diameter Tube 1/4
(6.35)
3/8
(9.53) 1/2 NPT
Orifice Diameter 0.094
(2.39)
0.094
(2.39)
0.094
(2.39)
Dimensions:
 inches (mm) A 3.50
(88.90)
3.88
(98.60)
4.5
(114.3)
B 0.813
(20.65)
1.00

M6 SF375CX (3/8" MP)
P4 1/4" Female NPT - 15,000 psi MAWP
Ordering Guide:
For complete information on available end connections, see end connections options below. 20DBNV valves are
urnished complete with tube connections.
Example Part Number: 20DBNV M4 M4 − XX
Ordering Parameters/Options: Valve
Series
Tube
Connection
Vent
Connection Options
Table Reference: (see below) A B C D
D - Options (See additional options on page 15)
K Antivibration Gland (replaces standard gland)
B
Cryogenic Trim materials required when below 0°F (-18°C)
(included in LT)
LT Low Temperature Extension (to -423°F) (includes PTFE packing)
TG  PTFE Glass (25%) Packing (to 600°F)
GY
 Graphite Yarn Packing (to 800°F) [GY Packing increases Handle
Torque, contact factory]
HT High Temperature Extension (to 1200°F) (includes GY packing)
*SOG NACE Material, Hardness Verification/Certificate
**2507 UNS 32750, 2507 Super Duplex Wetted Materials
***IN625 UNS N06625 Inconel 625 Wetted Materials
Notes:
316 SS valve bodies are cold worked and not suitable for use in NACE (ISO 15156)
applications. If required, contact factory for options.
* SOG suffix also changes CW 316 SS Body material to Annealed 316 SS suitable
for NACE service, Pressure reduction of 60% possible
*** Special Materials often have reduced MAWP ratings, see Technical brochure for
assistance and for additional material options
Basic DBNV Repair Kits:
DBNV Valves are easily repaired. Add “R” to front of valve
catalog number for proper repair kit (example: R20DBN-
VH9M4).
Include any catalog number suffix marked on original part
when ordering repair kit. (ie; R20DBNVH9M4-SOG).
9
Needle Valves: Block and Bleed: MVBB, 20DBNV, Wellhead Gauge, Bleed Valves    02-9328SE   1119
1
2
3
4
5
11
6
7
8
9
10
13
12
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
Material of Construction:
Item # Description Material
1 Handle 316 SS
2 Hex Nut, #5-40 300 Series SS
3 Thrust Washer 17-4 PH
4 Stem Sleeve 304 SS
5 Packing Gland 316 SS
6 Thrust Washer 17-4 PH
7 Packing Washer AMPCO 45

  Glands and collars included in all standard assemblies. Consider using “-WO” suffix when using BV Bleed Valve and/or H-Style
  Gauge that won’t require use.
Ordering Guide:
Catalog number is created based on customer selection of product parameters, see below for example.
Building a Part Number:  Example: 30GV9078-XXX
A - Valve Series
20GV Wellhead Gauge Valve
30GV Wellhead Gauge Valve
B - Outside Diameter Tube Size
6 3/8”
9 9/16”
C - Stem Type
00 One Piece Vee Stem
07 Non-Rotating Vee Stem
D - Body Pattern
8 4 Ports, 1 Inlet, 3 Outlets
Example Part Number: 30GV 9 07 8 − XXX
Ordering Parameters/Options: Valve
Series
Outside Diameter
Tube Size
Stem
Type
Body
Pattern Options
Table Reference: (see below) A B C D E
GV Series Wellhead Gauge Valve
E - Options
WO “With Out” Collar and Gland in all connecitons
K Antivibration Gland (replaces standard gland)
B
Cryogenic Trim materials required when below 0°F (-18°C)
(included in LT)
TG  PTFE Glass (25%) Packing (to 600°F)
*SOG NACE Material, Hardness Verification/Certificate
***HC UNS N10276 Hastelloy C276, Wetted Materials (Annealed)
***IN625 UNS N06625 Inconel 625 Wetted Materials (Annealed)
***2507 UNS 32750, 2507 Super Duplex Wetted Materials (Annealed)
Notes:
316 SS valve bodies are cold worked and not suitable for use in NACE (ISO 15156)
applications. If required, contact factory for options.
* SOG suffix also changes CW 316 SS Body material to Annealed 316 SS suitable
for NACE service, Pressure reduction of 60% possible
*** Special Materials often have reduced MAWP ratings, see Technical brochure for
assistance and for additional material options
13
Needle Valves: Block and Bleed: MVBB, 20DBNV, Wellhead Gauge, Bleed Valves    02-9328SE   1119
Wellhead Gauge Valve
GV Series Wellhead Gauge Valve Dimensions:
Catalog Number
Stem Type Vee Type (only) 20GV6078 20GV9078 30GV9078
Tube Connection Type SF375CX
(3/8” MP)
SF562CX
(9/16” MP)
F562C
(9/16” HP)
Tube Connection Size 3/8 MP 9/16 MP 9/16 HP
Pressure Rating: psi (bar) 20,000
(1380)
20,000
(1380)
30,000
(2070)
Dimensions: inches (mm) A 2.00
(50.80)
2.00
(50.80)
2.00
(50.80)
B 3.12
(79.25)
3.88

1/8 NPT (F)
Connection
Ordering Guide:
Catalog number is created based on customer selection of product parameters, see below for example.
Building a Part Number:  Example: 30BV9002-XXX
A - Valve Series
20BV 20,000 psi Medium Pressure Bleed Valve
30BV 30,000 psi High Pressure Bleed Valve
B - Outside Diameter Tube Size
4  1/4” Adapter Male (AM)
6 3/8” Adapter Male (AM375CX)
9 9/16” Adapter Male (AM562CX MP or AM562C HP))
C - Stem Type
00 One Piece Vee Stem
D - Body Pattern
2 Angle (bottom inlet)
Example Part Number: 30BV 9 00 2 − XXX
Ordering Parameters/Options: Valve
Series
Outside Diameter
Tube Size
Stem
Type
Body
Pattern Options
Table Reference: (see below) A B C D E
BV Series Bleed/Vent Valve (order individually)
E - Options
*SOG NACE Material, Hardness Verification/Certificate
***HC UNS N10276 Hastelloy C276, Wetted Materials (Annealed)
***IN625 UNS N06625 Inconel 625 Wetted Materials (Annealed)
***2507 UNS 32750, 2507 Super Duplex Wetted Materials (Annealed)
Notes:
316 SS valve bodies are cold worked and not suitable for use in NACE (ISO 15156)
applications. If required, contact factory for options.
* SOG suffix also changes CW 316 SS Body material to Annealed 316 SS suitable
for NACE service, Pressure reduction of 60% possible
*** Special Materials often have reduced MAWP ratings, see Technical brochure for
assistance and for additional material options
15
Needle Valves: Block and Bleed: MVBB, 20DBNV, Wellhead Gauge, Bleed Valves    02-9328SE   1119
Valve Options:
High/Low Temperature Extension:
This option is only available on 20DBNV Double Block & Bleed
Valves.
-HT High Temperature (over 800°F (427°C))
-LT Low Temperature (under -100°F (-73°C))
Valve
Series
Outside Diameter
Tube Size (inches)
Dimensions “A”
inches (mm)
Vent Stem
Extension
(Not Shown)
20DBNV
1/4" 6.16 (157) 5.68 (144)
3/8" 6.16 (157) 5.68 (144)
9/16" 6.62 (160) 5.68 (144))
HT option code includes Graphite (-GY) packing
LT option code includes 316 SS Trim material and PTFE packing
Needle Valve Clam Shell Handle Lockout:
(order separately using part numbers shown below, padlock not included)
Clam Shell Handle locks are provided to lockout valves in open
or closed position preventing unauthorized personnel from
actuating valve during shutdown or emergency situations.
This clamshell design is available in four (4) sizes dependent on
handle length:
P/N AE004855 – 1" to 2.5" handle length
P/N 90088 – 2.5" to 5.0" handle length
P/N 90194 – 6.5" to 10" handle length
P/N AE004350 – 8" to 13" handle length